O1 -28 - 2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

12-21-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

17-71-99

101252486

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Month Day Year 11 22 95 Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other 1497372
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name Brady Corporation	11 04 9
Formerly Brady Medical Products	s Co.
	hip Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
! Other	i
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization Wisconsin
	rganization Wisconsin Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorporation/On Balaka/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Twelfth Avenue	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorporation/On Ba/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 824 Twelfth Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bethlehem	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania 18018
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorporation/On Ba/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bethlehem City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorposed Incorposed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bethlehem City Individual General Partners X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pennsylvania State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/On Receiving Party Name B. Braun Medical Incorposed Incorposed of Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bethlehem City Individual General Partners	Pennsylvania State/Country Limited Partnership In assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0514

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	Porter F. Fleming, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Bickel & Brewer				
Address (line 2)	885 Third Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Suite 3040				
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10022				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) M	ork if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH</u> numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1 Registration Number(s)					
Irac	demark Application Number(s)	1497372	Number(s)		
		1497372			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Porter F. Fleming (Reg. No. 31,759)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No X

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0515

Yes

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Brady Corporation, 6555 West Good Hope Road, Milwaukee, WI 53201, previously W.H. Brady Co. (August 1, 1998 name change) the parent and successor in interest to its wholly-owned subsidiary Brady Medical Products Co., hereby assigns and transfers to B. Braun Medical Inc., 824 12th Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, as assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the trademark TRANSORBENT® which is listed on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,497,372.

Brady Corporation agrees that, when requested, it will execute such other or further documents, and shall render such effort or performance, as may be reasonably required to effect the purposes expressed in this Assignment including, but not limited to, recording and maintaining the TRANSORBENT® trademark and registration.

Signed at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, USA this 4+4 day of November, 1999.

Katherine M. Hudson

President

Brady Corporation

State of Wisconsin

ss.:

County of MILWAUKEE)

This day before me personally appeared <u>Katherine M. Hudson</u> by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed it as a free act and deed.

My Commission Expires

June 23, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0516

(L.S.)

RECORDED: 12/21/1999